



City of Sycamore 2022 Sanitary Sewer Lining Project Addendum #1

February 10, 2022

1 Page

This addendum is issued for the purpose of clarifying the intent of the contract documents and plans and also for making necessary corrections, deletions, and/or additions to the documents and plans. This addendum shall supersede any information found with the Contract Documents, Plans or previous addenda.

Each proposer shall include this document into their proposal along with entering the information and signing below.

Company

Signature of Authorized Personnel

Date

Questions and Clarifications

1. **Question:** Based on the videos provided, it appears that there is a segment of pipe between MH 1 & MH 2 that is missing the entire top of the pipe. Has this been repaired?

Response: The intent is to line through this segment. The City has a permit application to complete a repair of the offset joint between MH 1 and MH 2 at 34'. If this cannot be completed, City crews will complete a repair at this location too.

2. **Question:** The videos also show locations where there are grease or calcium deposits at the joints. If in the process of preparatory cleaning the pipes should collapse, who will be responsible for the repairs?

Response: City crews have already cleaned and jetted these lines. The primary goal is to achieve water/sewer separation through sanitary sewer lining. Contractors will not be required to complete any additional cleaning except to guarantee the installation of the liner.

3. **Question:** The end of the video for the pipe segment between MH 2 & MH 3 appears to end at a lamphole. Can you confirm that this pipe segment does end at a manhole?

Response: If this cannot be lined in the current condition, it may be removed from the project during construction.